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3737

No. 60 3/4” Pitch — Tapered Bushing

Pitch Inner width Roller-
ø

inch inch inch

3/4” 1/2” .469”

▴ Has recessed groove in hub for chain clearance 

Sprockets supplied without keyway and setscrews  
unless specifically requested.

Type B Tapered Bushing

No. 
Teeth

Outside 
Diameter

Pitch 
Diameter

Catalog 
Number

Bushing
Max.
Bore

Hub.
Dia.

LTB
Wt. 
Lbs.

13 3.493 3.134 60BTL13 1210 1 ¹/₄ ▴ 2 ¹5/₃₂ 1 .80

14 3.736 3.371 60BTL14 1210 1 1/4 2 ¹5/₃₂ 1 1.00

15 3.979 3.608 60BTL15 1610 1 5/8 2 ²5/₃₂ 1 1.00

16 4.221 3.845 60BTL16 1610 1 5/8 3 1 1.40

17 4.462 4.082 60BTL17 1610 1 5/8 3 1/4 1 1.80

18 4.704 4.319 60BTL18 1610 1 5/8 3 1/4 1 1.90

19 4.945 4.557 60BTL19 1610 1 5/8 3 1/4 1 2.20

20 5.185 4.794 60BTL20 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 2.20

21 5.426 5.033 60BTL21 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 2.50

22 5.666 5.270 60BTL22 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 2.80

23 5.907 5.508 60BTL23 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 3.10

24 6.147 5.746 60BTL24 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 3.40

25 6.387 5.984 60BTL25 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 3.70

26 6.627 6.222 60BTL26 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 4.00

27 6.867 6.461 60BTL27 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 4.20

28 7.107 6.698 60BTL28 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 4.60

30 7.586 7.175 60BTL30 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 5.20

32 8.065 7.652 60BTL32 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 5.60

35 8.783 8.367 60BTL35 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 6.40

36 9.022 8.606 60BTL36 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 6.60

40 9.980 9.560 60BTL40 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 8.30

42 10.458 10.037 60BTL42 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 10.00

45 11.175 10.752 60BTL45 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 11.50

48 11.893 11.468 60BTL48 2012 2 3 ⁹/₁₆ 1 1/4 13.20

54 13.327 12.889 60BTL54 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 1 3/4 17.10

60 14.761 14.330 60BTL60 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 1 3/4 21.00

70 17.150 16.717 60BTL70 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 1 3/4 27.60

72 17.628 17.195 60BTL72 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 1 3/4 30.00

80 19.539 19.103 60BTL80 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 1 3/4 36.30

84 20.494 20.058 60BTL84 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 1 3/4 40.60

Some sizes are Made-To-Order, consult iwis for availability.
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3838

No. 60 3/4” Pitch — Tapered Bushing

Pitch Inner width Roller-
ø

inch inch inch

3/4” 1/2” .469”

Sprockets supplied without keyway and setscrews  
unless specifically requested.

Double Tapered Bushing

No. 
Teeth

Outside 
Diameter

Pitch 
Diameter

Catalog 
Number

Bushing
Max.
Bore

Hub.
Dia.

Type LTB
Wt. 
Lbs.

13 3.493 3.134 D60BTL13 1215 1 1/4 2 1/4 B 1 1/2 1.20

14 3.736 3.371 D60BTL14 1215 1 1/4 2 1/2 B 1 1/2 1.60

15 3.979 3.608 D60BTL15 1615 1 5/8 2 ¹3/₁₆ B 1 1/2 1.30

16 4.221 3.845 D60BTL16 1615 1 5/8 3 B 1 1/2 2.20

17 4.462 4.082 D60BTL17 1615 1 5/8 3 1/4 B 1 1/2 2.50

18 4.704 4.319 D60ATL18 2012 2 A 1 1/4 3.00

19 4.945 4.557 D60ATL19 2012 2 A 1 1/4 3.50

20 5.185 4.794 D60BTL20 2517 2 1/2 3 ⁶¹/₆₄ B 1 3/4 4.00

21 5.426 5.033 D60BTL21 2517 2 1/2 4 3/₁₆ B 1 3/4 5.00

25 6.387 5.984 D60BTL25 2517 2 1/2 5 5/₃₂ B 1 3/4 7.50

30 7.586 7.175 D60BTL30 2517 2 1/2 6 ¹¹/₃₂ B 1 3/4 13.50

36 9.022 8.606 D60CTL36 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 C 1 3/4 17.50

42 10.458 10.037 D60CTL42 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 C 1 3/4 25.50

45 11.176 10.752 D60CTL45 2517 2 1/2 4 1/4 C 1 3/4 29.50

Tapered Bushing

Bushing
Bore

Range
Wt. 
Lbs.

1215 1/2 — 1 1/4 .60

1615 1/2 — 1 5/8 1.00

2012 1/2 — 2 1.40

2517 1/2 — 2 1/2 3.20

Some sizes are Made-To-Order, consult iwis for availability.
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